($000s)

GBP

($000s)

JPY

($000s)

CNY

($000s)

Rakon Limited  19,250 1,237 9 (2,445) 50

Rakon UK Limited 9,098 64 - (290) -

Rakon France SAS (4,516) - - 12 (32)

Rakon Crystal (Chengdu) Co. Ltd 528 - - 146 -

Rakon Group 24,360 1,301 9 (2,577) 18

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

   Average rate Reporting date mid-spot rate

NZD 2014 2013 2014 2013

USD 0.8524 0.8147 0.8661 0.8372

EUR 0.6163 0.6323 0.6298 0.6529

GBP 0.5127 0.5157 0.5204 0.5506

JPY 87.157 67.708 89.052 78.886

CNY 5.2585 5.1227 5.3806 5.1979

Sensitivity analysis

Underlying exposures

A 10% weakening of the NZD against the following currencies at 31 March would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the

amounts shown below.  Based on historical movements, a 10% increase or decrease in the NZD is considered to be a reasonable estimate.  This

analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates remain constant.  The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2013.

 GROUP PARENT

31 March 2014

Equity

($000s)

Profit or loss

($000s)

Equity

($000s)

Profit or loss

($000s)

USD 3,137 3,137 1,312 1,312

EUR (2) (2) 1 1

GBP (29) (29) (0) (0)

JPY (2) (2) (1) (1)

CNY - - - -

31 March 2013

USD 2,707 2,707 2,139 2,139

EUR 145 145 137 137

GBP 1 1 1 1

JPY (286) (286) (272) (272)

CNY (17) (17) 6 6

A 10% strengthening of the NZD against the above currencies at 31 March would have had the equal but opposite effect on the above currencies

to the amount shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

2020

Forward foreign exchange contracts

A 10% weakening of the NZD against the following forward foreign exchange contracts outstanding at 31 March 2014 would have

increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest

rates, remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2013.